WITH DANFOSS SAGINOMIYA
REFRIGERATION & AIR-CONDITIONING
INSIDE THIS ISSUE:
Q u a l i t y  a n d  s e rv i c e  e x c e l l e n c e  r e m a i n  s ta b l e
Volume 6 Issue 1
Autumn 2008
NEW PERSPECTIVES
Electronic expansion valves 2

ordering in this way is as follows:
Valve Specifications
Model No. Code No. Qty
per box
Nominal Capacity [kW]
R22 R134a R404A R407C R410A
UKV-10D85 061L4176 100 2,6 2,0 1,8 2,7 3,1
061L4188 4
UKV-14D69
061L4177 100
5,8 4,5 4,1 5,9 6,8
061L4189 4
UKV-18D51
061L4165 100
10,3 8,1 7,3 10,6 12,1061L4190 4
UKV-25D57 061L4140 100 19,6 15,3 13,8 20,1 23,0
061L4191 4
Model No. Code No. Qty
per box Voltage (current) Cable length
[m]
UKV-A102
061L4181 100
12 VDC (0,26A/phase) 0,7
061L4192 4
Coil Specifications
Nominal Capacity based on:
R410A: CT=38 degC, ET=5 degC, SC=0 degC, SH=0 degC,
Electronic expansion valves
Heat pump unit
UKV valve with a coil
PAGE 4
Danfoss Saginomiya Sp. z o.o.
ul. Chrzanowska 5
05-825 Grodzisk Maz.
Poland
Phone: +48 22 7550 500
Fax: +48 22 7550 505
E-mail: info@danfoss-saginomiya.com
PLRCA.PH.000.B7.02
N e w  l o g i s t i c s  m a n a g e r
Irmina Szufnik
Irmina Szufnik has now tak-